
A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE 
APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT 
ROLL FOR COSTS ASSOCIATED 
WITH THE TWELFTH STREET LID 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ORDINANCE BILL NO. __ 1_6 ___ _ 

for 1990 
ORDINANCE NO. __ 2_0_8_1 __ _ 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lebanon established and administered the TWELFTH 

STREET LID in the manner set forth in Ordinance No. 1681, Chapter 12, Lebanon Municipal Code, and 

as provided by law; and 

WHEREAS, said Council has resolved that the final improvement cost to be assessed on the 

benefitting properties will be $36,941; and 

WHEREAS, the Assessment Roll set forth in Appendix A, herewith, has been filed with the City 

Recorder; NOW THEREFORE 

THE CITY OF LEBANON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The costs of the TWELFTH STREET LID shall be apportioned to the individual 

properties within the boundaries of said LID in accordance with Appendix A. 

Section 2. The City Recorder shall enter the assessments thus provided for in the bonded lien 

docket, which assessments shall be a lien and charge upon the respective lots against which they are 

placed. 

Passed by a vote of -~- for, and ~~- against, and approved by the President of Council this 

26th day of __ s_e~p_t_e_m_b_e_r ______ , 1990. 

~E-~~.~. 
President of Council 

ATTEST: 



Twelfth Street LID Final Assessment Roll 

Tax Lot Total Cost Drive Drive 
Owner '12-2W-10CC Frontage Less Drives Length Assessment 

Drew,M 1000 132.00 $8,541 40.4 $1,045 
Shepard, J & K 1100 132.00 $8,541 20.7 $535 
Hollingsworth, F & M 1600 132.00 $8,541 23.9 $618 
Fraba, M 2300 132.00 $8,541 22.5 $582 

Totals: 528.00 $34,162 107.5 $2,779 
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Total 
Assessment 

$9,585 
$9,076 
$9,158 
$9,122 

$36,941 

Available 
Sidewalk 
Subsidy* 

$315.00 
$315.00 
$315.00 
$315.00 

Assessment 
With 

Subsidy 

$9,270.05 
$8,760.70 
$8,843.44 
$8,807.24 

* To qualify for this incentive, property owners must request and receive a letter of commitment from the city prior to final billing for the cost of the LID. 
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