A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE) ORDINANCE B	ILL NO. <u>16</u>
APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR COSTS ASSOCIATED	′	1990 NCE NO. <u>2081</u>
WITH THE TWELFTH STREET LID)	
WHEREAS, the City Council of the	City of Lebanon established and	l administered the TWELFTH
STREET LID in the manner set forth in Or	dinance No. 1681, Chapter 12,	Lebanon Municipal Code, and
as provided by law; and		
WHEREAS, said Council has reso	lved that the final improvemen	nt cost to be assessed on the
benefitting properties will be \$36,941; and		
WHEREAS, the Assessment Roll se	t forth in Appendix A, herewith	, has been filed with the City
Recorder; NOW THEREFORE		
THE CITY OF LEBANON ORDAL Section 1. The costs of the TWE		annostioned to the individual
properties within the boundaries of said Ll		
Section 2. The City Recorder shall		
docket, which assessments shall be a lien	_	
placed.	and charge upon the respective	, lots against which they are
praced.		
Passed by a vote of4 for, and0	against, and approved by	the President of Council this
26th day of September	, 1990.	
ATTEST:	Donald & President of G	E. Miller, Jr.

City Administrator

Owner	Tax Lot (12-2W-10CC)	Frontage	Total Cost Less Drives	Drive Length	Drive Assessment	Total Assessment	Available Sidewalk Subsidy*	Assessment With Subsidy
Drew, M Shepard, J & K Hollingsworth, F & M Fraba, M	1000 1100 1600 2300	132.00 132.00 132.00 132.00	\$8,541 \$8,541 \$8,541 \$8,541	40.4 20.7 23.9 22.5	\$1,045 \$535 \$618 \$582	\$9,585 \$9,076 \$9,158 \$9,122	\$315.00 \$315.00 \$315.00 \$315.00	\$9,270.05 \$8,760.70 \$8,843.44 \$8,807.24
Totals:		528.00	\$34,162	107.5	\$2,779	\$36,941		

^{*} To qualify for this incentive, property owners must request and receive a letter of commitment from the city prior to final billing for the cost of the LID.